PTO/PCT Rec'd 19 NOV 1998 U.S. Department of Cor FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 Patent and Trademark Office PATENT 4 QMB 0651-0027 09/155496 05-24-1999 ET 101043743 TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type X **Assignment Security Agreement** New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Other Merger Reel # Frame # U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Corrective Document Frame # Reel # Departmental File **Secret File** Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name (line 1) | Shigehiro Hidaka 9-22-98 Name (line 2) Daigo Yokoyama **Execution Date** Month Day Year Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached if document to be recorded Name (line 1) Yanmar Agricultural Equipment Co., is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Chayamachi, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 530 Address (line 1) 1-32, (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Japan Assignment.) Address (line 3) State/Country Zip Code **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Harold Gell 13720 Lockdale Road Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Silver Spring, Maryland 20906-2117 Address (line 3) Address (line 4) William FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send-comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington DC 20231

PATENT

FORM PTC	0-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce	
Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		raye z	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(301) 460-0756	
Name	Harold Gell			
Address (line 1)	SS (line 1) 13720 Lockdale Road			
Address (line 2)	ress (line 2) Silver Spring, Maryland 20906-2117			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.				
Application Number(s)				
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)				
09/155496				
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Month Day Year				
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)			
Enter PCT application number PCT				
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):		
Method o		osed X Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #				
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No	
Statement and Signature				

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Harold Gell

Name of Person Signing

Signature

PATENT

REEL: 009960 FRAME: 0572

Japanese Language Declaration

委任状:私は、下記発明者として、以下の代理人をここに選任し、本願の手続を遂行すること並びにこれに関する一切の行為を特許商標庁に対して行うことを委任する。 (代理人氏名および登録番号を明記のこと) POWER OF ATTORNEY: As a named inventor, I hereby appoint the following attorney(s) and/or agent(s) to prosecute this application and transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith. (list name and registration number)

Harold Gell

Registration No. 25,976

書類の送付先:

Send Correspondence to:

Harold Gell 13720 Lockdale Road Silver Spring, MD 20906-2117

直通電話連絡先: (名称および電話番号)

Direct Telephone Calls to: (name and telephone number)

Harold Gell (301) 460-0756

ME のまなけ第一の公明学の氏々	Full name of sole or first inventor
唯一のまたは第一の発明者の氏名 日吉 茂省	Shigehiro Hidaka
向発明者の署名 日高 茂膏 × 08,31,98	Inventor's signature Date
X 目向 茂首 × 08.31.98	X Shigemi Hidaka X 08,31,98
住所	Residence d
X	
	Citizenship
X	Japanese
郵便の宛先	Post Office Address c/o Vanmar Agricultural
<u> </u>	Post Office Address c/o Yanmar Agricultural Equipment Co., Ltd.
X	1-32, Chayamachi, kita-ku, Osaka-sh 530 Japan
第2の共同発明者の氏名(該当する場合)横山大悟	Full name of second joint inventor, if any Daigo Yokoyama
同第2発明者の署名横山大悟× 08,31.98	Second Inventor's signature \(\times \frac{Dat'\frac{\partial \text{Path}}{\partial \text{Vama}} \times \frac{\partial \text{Vama}}{\partial \text{Vama}} \times \f
['] 住所 	Residence
I II .	Citizenship
X	Japanese
郵便の宛先	Post Office Address c/o Yanmar Agricultural Equipment Co., Ltd.
X	1-32, Chayamachi, kita-ku, Osaka-sh 530 Japan

(第六またはそれ以降の共同発明者に対しても同様な情報および署名を提供すること。)

(Supply similar information and signature for third and subsequent joint inventors.)

Page 3 of 3

PATENT

REEL: 009960 FRAME: 0573

ASSIGNMENT

For one dollar, \$1.00, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We the undersigned,

Shigehiro Hidaka and Daigo Yokoyama

who have created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed concurrently herewith and is entitled "MOBILE AGRICULTURAL MACHINE".

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Yanmar Agricultural Equipment Co., Ltd.

having a place of business at 1-32, Chayamachi, Kita-Ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 530 Japan

its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

Agree that Yanmar Agriculture Equipment Co., Ltd. hereinafter referred to as Assignee, may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries, and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, and extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider

> PATENT REEL: 009960 FRAME: 0574

desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set MY signature this 497 day of September, 1998.

Shigemi Hidaka (L.s.)

Daigo Yokoyama (L.S.)

Before me this day of , 1998, personally appeared Shigehiro Yokoyama, to me personally known to be the person described above who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes thereof set forth

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Before me this day of , 1998, personally appeared Daigo Yokoyama, to me personally known to be the person described above who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes thereof set forth

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:_____

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE.CO

Applicant: Shigehiro Hidaka et al

Serial No: 09/155,496 Group Art Unit: 3611

Filed: September 23, 1998

International Application No: PCT/JP97/04163

For: MOBILE AGRICULTURAL MACHINE

RESUBMISSION OF DOCUMENTS FOR RECORDATION

Hon. Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Washington, DC 20231 Sir:

Transmitted herewith is a resubmission of an Assignment for recording Serial Number 09/155,496 filed November 19, 1998 including a copy of the missing page 2.

Document I.D. No: 100916010

Respectfully submitted,

Harold Gell

Registration No. 25/976

13720 Lockdale Road

Silver Spring, MD 20906

(301) 460-0756

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/19/1998 REEL: 009960 FRAME: 0576